60 Main catalogue part 1 – 08.2007/Insulation monitoring
1
.5
A-ISOMETER® IRDH375 Insulation monitoring device for unearthed
AC, AC/DC and DC systems (IT systems)
A-ISOMETER® IRDH375
Device features
•   Insulation monitoring for unearthed

A-ISOMETER® IRDH375 with coupling device AGH520S
1 2
Ordering information
Type Nominal Supply- Art. No.
 voltage Un voltage US
IRDH375-435 AC 0…793 V/ AC 88…264 V/  B 9106 5000
 DC 0…650 V* DC 77…286 V*
IRDH375-427 AC 0…793 V/ DC 19.2…72 V* B 9106 5002
 DC 0…650 V*
IRDH375B-435 AC 0…793 V/ AC 88…264 V/ B 9106 5004
 DC 0…650 V* DC 77…286 V*
IRDH375B-427 AC 0…793 V/ DC 19.2…72 V*  B 9106 5006
 DC 0…650 V*
* absolute values
Accessories
External kΩ measuring instruments (400 μA)
Type SKMP *2) Art. No.
7204-1421 120 kΩ B 986 763
9604-1421 120 kΩ B 986 764
*2) SKMP = scale centre point
External kΩ measuring instrument 20 mA
Type Art. No.
9620-1421 B 986 841
Transparent front plate cover IP65
Type Art. No.
144 x 72 B 9806 0005
Coupling devices
Type Nominal system voltage Un Art. No.
AGH150W-4 DC 0…1760 V B 9801 8006
AGH204S-4 AC 0…1300 V/0…1650 V B 914 013
AGH520S AC 0…7200 V B 913 033
1 - without rectifier Un = 3AC 0…1650 V
2 -  with rectifier Un = 3AC 0…1300 V
(peak voltage downstream of the rectifier or intermediate
voltage max. DC 1840 V)
   Main catalogue part 1 – 08.2007/Insulation monitoring 63
1
.5
A-ISOMETER® IRDH375
Insulation coordination acc. to IEC 60664-1
Rated insulation voltage  AC 800 V
Rated impulse voltage/pollution degree 8 kV/3
Voltage ranges